
COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

RETURN NOTICE

April 13,2015

To: Mr. Robert Rhodes, GDC 175871, Macon State Prison, Post Office Box 426,
Oglethorpe, Georgia 31068

Case Number: Lower Court: County Superior Court

Court of Appeals Case Number and Style:.

Your/document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

There is nocase pending in the Court of Appeals of Georgia under your name.

D A Notice ofAppeal is filed with the clerk ofthe trial court and not with the Court ofAppeals of
Georgia. See OCGA §5-6-37. Once the trial court clerk has received and filed the Notice of Appeal, the
trial court clerk will prepare acopy ofthe record and transcripts as designated by the Notice of Appeal and
transmit them to this Court. Once the Notice of Appeal isdocketed in the Court ofAppeals ofGeorgia, a
Docketing Notice with the Briefing Schedule and other important information is mailed to counsel for the
parties or directly to the parties, ifthe parties are representing themselves. You do not need to provide this
Court with a copy ofthe Notice ofAppeal you filed with the superior court.

• The Notice ofAppeal must include aproper Certificate ofService. ACertificate ofService must show
service to the opposing counsel and contain the counsel's full name and complete mailing address. The
opposing counsel must actually be served with a copy ofyour filing.

• An Application for Writ ofHabeas Corpus should be filed in the superior court of the county in
which you claim you are illegally detained. An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of
Habeas Corpus is to the Supreme Court and not the Court ofAppeals.

• An Application for Writ ofMandamus should be filed in the superior court ofthe county official
whose conduct you intend to mandate. An appeal from adenial ofan Application for Writ ofMandamus
is to the Supreme Court and notthe Court of Appeals.

• Your appeal was disposed by opinion (order) on . • The Court ofAppeals
. The remittitur issued on

divesting this Court ofjurisdiction. The case decision is therefore final.

• Your mailing/documents indicate that you intended to file your papers in another court rather than
theCourt of Appeals of Georgia. The address ofthe Clerk ofthe is:

• Ifan attorney has been appointed for you and you are concerned with the representation provided
by that attorney, you should address that issue to the trial court. As long as you are represented by an
attorney, you cannot file pleadings on your own behalf. Your attorney must file aMotion to Withdraw as
Counsel'and it must be granted, before you can file your own pleadings in this Court.

• Arequest for an out-of-time appeal should be made to the trial court from which you are appealing.
If your motion is denied by the trial court, you can file an appeal of that decision by filing aNotice of
Appeal with the clerkof the superior court.

For Additional information, please go to the Court's website at: www.gaappeals.us



02 - 05 - i i

V- 7- oots~

Tl \j4hn -f£\b rm/Ai
f -QftCgyn

^-jS***. ..<rx K K^^A 0^1 -fjL
3-rA___&_f ftprlL , pj*-4jz-. f?*J^

j/zU4> pipy WouL Wi-f-A Jf

M?l_ RL<l*



AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF

REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF

FEES AND COST

IN RE:

^M___Lk4__i_f£71

AFFIANT I

'fabA I %n((» r

I furtherswear that the responses which I have made to questions
and instruction below are true. 4 uons

1 . Are you presently employed? Yes [ ] No [ y^(
a. If you answer is yes, state the amount of your salary or

wages per month, and give the name and address
employer. of your'"l.

b. If the answer is no, state the date of last employment and
the amount of the salary and wages per month which you
received. 1

Have you received within the past twelve months any money f-on
any of the following sources? Y

b.

c .

d.

e .

Business.
No [ \^\

Rent payments, interest or dividends'' Yes [
Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments^
No i v/]

Gifts or inheritances? Yes [
Any other sources? Yes f 1 „u i ,

profession or form of self-employment? Yes [

No

No [

No [sS\
Yes f 1

., the answer to any of the above is yes. describe each source
of money and state the amount received from each durina the
past twelve months.

Do you own any cash or do you have any money in a'checking or
savings account- Yes f /] No r j {incIude funds in
prisoner accounts.)

If the answer is yes. statp the total value of the items owned.
pno/]f>.y on Jpf\.}<b\ *>crovn+ K$"30-.?n



4 .

5.

Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobile,
or other valuable property (excluding ordinarv household
furnishings and clothing)? Yes [ ] No { ^\

If the answer is yes, describe the property and state its
approximate value.

List the persons who are dependent upon you for support, state
your relationship to those persons, and indicate how much you
contribute toward their support. aJ // -

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. i

1Huted on this 0" \Exec day of ____. &01^

(signature of affiant

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the movant herein has t ra«of S A'L___
on account to his credit at the ^_
where he is confined. I further certify that movant likewise has
the following securities to his credit according to the records of
said institution:

O institution

RECEIVED
APR 0 2 2015

Bus Off.
Macon S.P.

Author iz ina of Institution
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GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
SCRIBE

Account Statement

CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST

RHODES, ROBERT

GDC ID: 175871

April 02,2015 11:33 AM

Page: 1

Printed By: GREEN, LAMIKIA

Spendable Amount

$211.97

Reserved Amount

$10.00

Receipts On Hold

$0.00

Funds Balance

$221.97

Obligations/Court Charges

$350,050.00

Receipt Date Transaction ID Receipt Type

RECEIPTS

Receipt Details

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1504089487661015

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1501183118794601

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1435388726280460

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1432081626511111

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1422282796026020

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1416680817776286

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1409385938716429

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1333983972405316

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1325189516500295

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1307682523497598

Receipt Amount

$200.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$100.00

$500.00

$29.25

$60.00

$50.00

$39.25

$280.00

$100.00

$16.30

$190.00

02/10/2015

01/12/2015

12/29/2014

11/17/2014

08/11/2014

06/16/2014

04/04/2014

12/06/2013

09/09/2013

03/18/2013

03/08/2013

03/03/2013

01/28/2013

01/12/2013

09/17/2012

09/10/2012

07/23/2012

07/23/2012

13954023

13842971

13794257

13643360

13282734

13078886

12806873

12369702

12056307

11399770

11363786

11337449

11198541

11146933

10716175

10692518

10515352

10512773

Date

04/01/2015

03/31/2015

03/26/2015

03/23/2015

03/16/2015

03/09/2015

Request Date

Account Statement

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

BANKOF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-22987721 - 2651073

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1306172152180806

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1302778068459303

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-12101736 - 2573034

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

MAIL ROOM RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER •
1226073067622589

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1225379383685294

GA DIAGNOSTIC - 008373

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1220477182961191

Location Paid

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

WITHDRAWALS

Withdrawal Type Payable To

WITHDRAWAL FOR
OBLIGATION

STORE PURCHASE

STORE PURCHASE

STORE PURCHASE

STORE PURCHASE

STORE PURCHASE

GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS

MACON STATE
PRISON

MACON STATE
PRISON

MACON STATE

PRISON

MACON STATE

PRISON

MACON STATE
PRISON

Detail

Monthly
Processing Fee
04/2015

STORE

PURCHASE

STORE

PURCHASE

STORE

PURCHASE

STORE

PURCHASE

STORE

PURCHASE

Amount Check No

$1.00

$25.18 BOAACH-
2010000073

$1.32 BOA ACH-
2010000073

$30.24 BOA ACH-
2010000073

$9.65 BOA ACH-
2010000073

$16.82 BOAACH-
2010000073

11 Total Pages



>GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

SCRIBE

Account Statement

Date

03/02/2015

03/01/2015

02/26/2015

02/26/2015

02/23/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/16/2015

02/09/2015

02/05/2015

02/05/2015

02/02/2015

02/01/2015

01/26/2015

01/21/2015

01/12/2015

01/06/2015

01/05/2015

01/01/2015

12/29/2014

12/22/2014

12/15/2014

12/08/2014

12/01/2014

12/01/2014

11/24/2014

11/17/2014

Account Statement

Request Date

CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST

RHODES, ROBERT

GDC ID: 175871

April

Printed By:

02,2015 11:33 AM

Page: 2

GREEN, LAMIKIA

Location Paid

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

CENTRAL ACCT-

OFFENDER TRUST

Withdrawal Type Payable To Detail Amount Check No

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON
STORE
PURCHASE

$24.98 BOA ACH-

2010000073

WITHDRAWAL FOR

OBLIGATION

GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

Monthly
Processing Fee
03/2015

$1.00 131260

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON
STORE

PURCHASE

$2.69 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE
($2.69) BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON
STORE

PURCHASE
$12.52 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON
STORE

PURCHASE

$2.69 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON
STORE

PURCHASE

($2.69) BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$16.15 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE
$33.50 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE
$2.69 BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

($2.69) BOA ACH-

2010000072

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$24.19 BOA ACH-

2010000072

WITHDRAWAL FOR

OBLIGATION

GEORGIA
DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

, Monthly
Processing Fee
02/2015

$1.00 130302

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$26.34 BOA ACH-

2010000071

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE
PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$18.42 BOA ACH-

2010000071

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$22.52 BOA ACH-
2010000071

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$1.08 BOA ACH-

2010000071

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$21.28 BOA ACH-

2010000071

WITHDRAWAL FOR

OBLIGATION

GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

Monthly
Processing Fee
01/2015

$1.00 129418

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$1.08 BOA ACH-

2010000070

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$22.23 BOA ACH-

2010000070

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$15.39 BOA ACH-

2010000070

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$13.41 BOA ACH-

2010000070

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$14.52 BOA ACH-

2010000070

WITHDRAWAL FOR

OBLIGATION

GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

Monthly
Processing Fee
12/2014

$1.00 127360

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE

PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$10.66 BOA ACH-

2010000069

STORE PURCHASE MACON STATE
PRISON

STORE

PURCHASE

$21.79

11

BOA ACH-

2010000069
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