

COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

RETURN NOTICE

April 13, 2015

To: Mr. Robert Rhodes, GDC175871, Macon State Prison, Post Office Box 426,
Oglethorpe, Georgia 31068

Case Number: _____ Lower Court: _____ County Superior Court

Court of Appeals Case Number and Style: _____

Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

- There is no case pending in the Court of Appeals of Georgia under your name.**
- A Notice of Appeal is filed with the clerk of the trial court and not with the Court of Appeals of Georgia. See OCGA §5-6-37.** Once the trial court clerk has received and filed the Notice of Appeal, the trial court clerk will prepare a copy of the record and transcripts as designated by the Notice of Appeal and transmit them to this Court. Once the Notice of Appeal is docketed in the Court of Appeals of Georgia, a Docketing Notice with the Briefing Schedule and other important information is mailed to counsel for the parties or directly to the parties, if the parties are representing themselves. You do not need to provide this Court with a copy of the Notice of Appeal you filed with the superior court.
- The Notice of Appeal must include a proper Certificate of Service.** A Certificate of Service must show service to the opposing counsel and contain the counsel's full name and complete mailing address. The opposing counsel must actually be served with a copy of your filing.
- An Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus should be filed in the superior court of the county in which you claim you are illegally detained.** An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus is to the Supreme Court and not the Court of Appeals.
- An Application for Writ of Mandamus should be filed in the superior court of the county official whose conduct you intend to mandate.** An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of Mandamus is to the Supreme Court and not the Court of Appeals.
- Your appeal was disposed by opinion (order) on _____.** The Court of Appeals _____
_____ The remittitur issued on _____
divesting this Court of jurisdiction. The case decision is therefore final.
- Your mailing/documents indicate that you intended to file your papers in another court rather than the Court of Appeals of Georgia.** The address of the Clerk of the _____ is:
- If an attorney has been appointed for you and you are concerned with the representation provided by that attorney, you should address that issue to the trial court.** As long as you are represented by an attorney, you cannot file pleadings on your own behalf. Your attorney must file a Motion to Withdraw as Counsel and it must be granted, before you can file your own pleadings in this Court.
- A request for an out-of-time appeal should be made to the trial court from which you are appealing.** If your motion is denied by the trial court, you can file an appeal of that decision by filing a Notice of Appeal with the clerk of the superior court.

02-05-11

4-7-0015

To whom this my concern
I sent in a motion on the
3rd of April, please put
this paper work with it

Robert Rhodes

macon St prison

G K C 175871

Case NO

12CR0044

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF
FEES AND COST

IN RE: Robert L. Rhodes #175871
M.S.P. P.O. Box 426
Oglethorpe, Ga. 31068
(AFFIANT)

RECEIVED IN OFFICE
2015 APR 9 PM 3:17
COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

I, Robert L. Rhodes, being first duly sworn, depose and swear that I am the petitioner in the above entitled case; that in support of my motion to proceed without being required to prepay fees, costs or give security therefor, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of said proceeding or to give security therefore; that I believe I am entitled to redress.

I further swear that the responses which I have made to questions and instruction below are true.

1. Are you presently employed? Yes [] No []
 - a. If you answer is yes, state the amount of your salary or wages per month, and give the name and address of your employer.

 - b. If the answer is no, state the date of last employment and the amount of the salary and wages per month which you received.
2. Have you received within the past twelve months any money from any of the following sources?
 - a. Business, profession or form of self-employment? Yes [] No []
 - b. Rent payments, interest or dividends? Yes [] No []
 - c. Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments? Yes [] No []
 - d. Gifts or inheritances? Yes [] No []
 - e. Any other sources? Yes [] No []

If the answer to any of the above is yes, describe each source of money and state the amount received from each during the past twelve months. \$ 200

3. Do you own any cash or do you have any money in a checking or savings account? Yes [] No [] (Include any funds in prisoner accounts.)

If the answer is yes, state the total value of the items owned.
money on prisoner account \$ 20-30

4. Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobile, or other valuable property (excluding ordinary household furnishings and clothing)? Yes [] No [✓]

If the answer is yes, describe the property and state its approximate value. _____

5. List the persons who are dependent upon you for support, state your relationship to those persons, and indicate how much you contribute toward their support. N/A

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24 day of March, 2015.

Robert R. Rader
(signature of affiant)

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the movant herein has the sum of \$ 211.97 on account to his credit at the Macon State Prison institution where he is confined. I further certify that movant likewise has the following securities to his credit according to the records of said _____ institution: _____

Franklin Green
Authorizing Officer of Institution

RECEIVED

APR 02 2015

Bus Off.
Macon S.P.

To Business Office,

3/24/15

Please certify the money on my account on this form and please send it back to me

Thanks.

Robert Rhodes # 175871
Dorm: M-2

RECEIVED

APR 02 2015

Bus Off.
Macon S.P.

Account Statement

RHODES, ROBERT

Printed By:

GREEN, LAMIKIA

GDC ID: 175871

Spendable Amount	Reserved Amount	Receipts On Hold	Funds Balance	Obligations/Court Charges
\$211.97	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$221.97	\$350,050.00

RECEIPTS

Receipt Date	Transaction ID	Receipt Type	Receipt Details	Receipt Amount
02/10/2015	13954023	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1504089487661015	\$200.00
01/12/2015	13842971	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1501183118794601	\$200.00
12/29/2014	13794257	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1435388726280460	\$100.00
11/17/2014	13643360	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1432081626511111	\$100.00
08/11/2014	13282734	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1422282796026020	\$200.00
06/16/2014	13078886	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1416680817776286	\$200.00
04/04/2014	12806873	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1409385938716429	\$200.00
12/06/2013	12369702	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1333983972405316	\$200.00
09/09/2013	12056307	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1325189516500295	\$100.00
03/18/2013	11399770	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1307682523497598	\$500.00
03/08/2013	11363786	BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT	BOA-22987721 - 2651073	\$29.25
03/03/2013	11337449	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1306172152180806	\$60.00
01/28/2013	11198541	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1302778068459303	\$50.00
01/12/2013	11146933	BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT	BOA-12101736 - 2573034	\$39.25
09/17/2012	10716175	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1226073067622589	\$280.00
09/10/2012	10692518	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1225379383685294	\$100.00
07/23/2012	10515352	MAIL ROOM RECEIPT	GA DIAGNOSTIC - 008373	\$16.30
07/23/2012	10512773	WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT RECEIPT	WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER - 1220477182961191	\$190.00

WITHDRAWALS

Date	Request Date	Location Paid	Withdrawal Type	Payable To	Detail	Amount	Check No
04/01/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	WITHDRAWAL FOR OBLIGATION	GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Monthly Processing Fee 04/2015	\$1.00	
03/31/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$25.18	BOA ACH-2010000073
03/26/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$1.32	BOA ACH-2010000073
03/23/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$30.24	BOA ACH-2010000073
03/16/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$9.65	BOA ACH-2010000073
03/09/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$16.82	BOA ACH-2010000073

Account Statement

Account Statement

RHODES, ROBERT

Printed By:

GREEN, LAMIKIA

GDC ID: 175871

Date	Request Date	Location Paid	Withdrawal Type	Payable To	Detail	Amount	Check No
03/02/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$24.98	BOA ACH-2010000073
03/01/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	WITHDRAWAL FOR OBLIGATION	GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Monthly Processing Fee 03/2015	\$1.00	131260
02/26/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$2.69	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/26/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	(\$2.69)	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/23/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$12.52	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/19/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$2.69	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/19/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	(\$2.69)	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/16/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$16.15	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/09/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$33.50	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/05/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$2.69	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/05/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	(\$2.69)	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/02/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$24.19	BOA ACH-2010000072
02/01/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	WITHDRAWAL FOR OBLIGATION	GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Monthly Processing Fee 02/2015	\$1.00	130302
01/26/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$26.34	BOA ACH-2010000071
01/21/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$18.42	BOA ACH-2010000071
01/12/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$22.52	BOA ACH-2010000071
01/06/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$1.08	BOA ACH-2010000071
01/05/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$21.28	BOA ACH-2010000071
01/01/2015		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	WITHDRAWAL FOR OBLIGATION	GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Monthly Processing Fee 01/2015	\$1.00	129418
12/29/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$1.08	BOA ACH-2010000070
12/22/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$22.23	BOA ACH-2010000070
12/15/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$15.39	BOA ACH-2010000070
12/08/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$13.41	BOA ACH-2010000070
12/01/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$14.52	BOA ACH-2010000070
12/01/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	WITHDRAWAL FOR OBLIGATION	GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Monthly Processing Fee 12/2014	\$1.00	127360
11/24/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$10.66	BOA ACH-2010000069
11/17/2014		CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST	STORE PURCHASE	MACON STATE PRISON	STORE PURCHASE	\$21.79	BOA ACH-2010000069